

AGENDA AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING Jacksonville Port Authority 2831 Talleyrand Avenue June 20, 2024 2:00PM (ET)

I. SUBMISSIONS FOR APPROVAL

AC2024-06-01 TMT Resurface Berths 5 & 6 – Asphalt Repairs

JPA Project No.: T2024.01 JPA Contract No.: MC-1959C

Pars Construction Services LLC \$ 169,334.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-02 PCOB Cooling Tower Replacement

JPA Project G/L No.: 003.2035.173 JPA Contract No.: MC-1709F

Siemens Industry, Inc. \$ 180,885.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-03 BIMT Berth 32 Upgrades – Asphalt Repair

JPA Project No.: B2024.02 JPA Contract No.: MC-1919A

Pars Construction Services LLC \$ 119,954.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-04 PCOB Landscape and Irrigation Upgrades

JPA Project No.: G2023.08 JPA Contract No.: C-1899

C&L Landscape, Inc. \$98,016.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-05 TMT Upgrade Fire System Water Tank (Breakbulk Warehouses)

JPA Project No.: T2024.02 JPA Contract No.: MC-1953A

Viking Painting, LLC \$ 153,000.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-06 BIMT Additional Radiation Portal Monitor (RPM)

JPA Project No.: G2024.09 JPA Contract No.: MC-1976 (Single Source)

K2 Security Screening Group \$ 62,884.92

Presenter: James Bennett, COO

AC2024-06-07 Installation of Two (2) New Awnings at PCOB

JPA Project No.: G2023.08 JPA Contract No.: MC-1899AD

Pars Construction Services LLC \$461,370.00

Presenter: Kelsey Cox, Sr. Director, Engineering & Construction

AC2024-06-08 CYBSEC Wireless Backhaul Infrastructure Project

JPA Project No.: G2022.03 JPA Contract No.: MC-1956F

Cook Electrical, Inc. \$ 145,683.10

Presenter: Neil Stephens, Public Safety Administrator

AC2024-06-09 Purchase of One (1) STS Diesel-Electric Container Handling Crane

JPA Project No.: C2024.01 JPA Contract No.: EQ-1915 CO #1

Liebherr-America, Inc. \$ 17,000,000.00

Presenter: James Bennett, COO